Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 4580 Olympic Blvd. Erlanger, Kentucky 41018 KY.P.S.C. Gas No. 2 Two-Hundred-Twenty-Third Revised Sheet No.10 Cancelling and Superseding Two-Hundred-Twenty-Second Revised Sheet No. 10 Page 1 of 3

INDEX TO APPLICABLE GAS TARIFF SCHEDULES AND COMMUNITIES SERVED

	Sheet No.	Billing Effective Date	Effective Date per Order
SERVICE REGULATIONS			
Service Agreements	20	03/29/19	03/29/19
Supplying and Taking of Service	21	03/29/19	03/29/19
Customer's Installation	22	03/29/19	03/29/19
Company's Installation	23	03/29/19	03/29/19
Metering	24	03/29/19	03/29/19
Billing and Payment	25	03/29/19	03/29/19
Deposits	26	03/29/19	03/29/19
Application	27	03/29/19	03/29/19
Gas Space Heating Regulations	28	03/29/19	03/29/19
Availability of Gas Service	29	03/29/19	03/29/19
FIRM SERVICE TARIFF SCHEDULES			
Rate RS, Residential Service	30	12/01/20	12/01/20 (T)
Rate GS, General Service	31	12/01/20	12/01/20 (T)
Reserved for Future Use	32		(.,
Reserved for Future Use	33		
Reserved for Future Use	34		
Reserved for Future Use	35		
Reserved for Future Use	36		
Reserved for Future Use	37		
Reserved for Future Use	38		
Reserved for Future Use	39		
Reserved for Future Use	40		
Reserved for Future Use	41		
Reserved for Future Use	42		
Reserved for Future Use	43		
Rate FRAS, Full Requirements Aggregation Service	44	03/29/19	03/29/19
Reserved for Future Use	45		
Reserved for Future Use	46		
Reserved for Future Use	47		
Reserved for Future Use	48		
Reserved for Future use	49		

CANCELLED

March 3, 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an Order by the Kentucky Public Service Commission dated October 13, 2020 in Case No. 2020-00334.

Issued: November 4, 2020 Effective: December 1, 2020

Issued by Amy B. Spiller, President /s/ Amy B. Spiller

KENTUCKYPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

12/1/2020

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 4580 Olympic Blvd. Erlanger, Kentucky 41018 KY.P.S.C. Gas No. 2 Two-Hundred-Twenty-Third Revised Sheet No.10 Cancelling and Superseding Two-Hundred-Twenty-Second Revised Sheet No. 10 Page 2 of 3

INDEX TO APPLICABLE GAS TARIFF SCHEDULES AND COMMUNITIES SERVED (Contd.)

TRANSPORTATION TARIFF SCHEDULE			
Rate IT, Interruptible Transportation Service	50	03/29/19	03/29/19
Rate FT-L, Firm Transportation Service	51	03/29/19	03/29/19
Reserved for Future Use	52		
Rate SSIT, Spark Spread Interruptible Transportation Rate	53	03/29/19	03/29/19
Reserved for Future Use	54		
Rate AS, Aggregation Service for Interruptible Transportation	55	03/29/19	03/29/19
Reserved for Future Use	56		
		03/29/19	
Rate GTS, Gas Trading Service	57	04/01/19	03/29/19
Rate IMBS, Interruptible Monthly Balancing Service	58	03/29/19	03/29/19
Rate DGS, Distributed Generation Service.	59	03/29/19	03/29/19

CANCELLED

March 3, 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an Order by the Kentucky Public Service Commission dated October 13, 2020 in Case No. 2020-00334.

Issued: November 4, 2020 Effective: December 1, 2020

Issued by Amy B. Spiller, President /s/ Amy B. Spiller

KENTUCKYPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

12/1/2020

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

KY.P.S.C. Gas No. 2 Two-Hundred-Twenty-Third Revised Sheet No.10 Cancelling and Superseding Two-Hundred-Twenty-Second Revised Sheet No. 10 Page 3 of 3

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 4580 Olympic Blvd. Erlanger, Kentucky 41018

INDEX TO APPLICABLE GAS TARIFF SCHEDULES AND COMMUNITIES SERVED (Contd.)

	Sheet No.	Billing Effective <u>Date</u>	Effective Date per Order	
RIDERS Rider X, Main Extension Policy	60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68	03/29/19 03/29/19 06/30/20 03/29/19 04/01/19	03/29/19 03/29/19 06/30/20 03/29/19 04/01/19	
Reserved for Future Use. GAS COST RECOVERY RIDERS Gas Cost Adjustment Clause. Reserved for Future Use. Rider GCAT, Gas Cost Adjustment Transition Rider. Reserved for Future Use. Reserved for Future Use.	70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79	03/29/19 12/01/20	03/29/19 12/01/20	(T)
MISCELLANEOUS Bad Check Charge	80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89	03/29/19 03/29/19 03/29/19 03/29/19 03/29/19	03/29/19 03/29/19 03/29/19 03/29/19 03/29/19	

March 3, 202

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an Order by the Kentucky Public Service Commission dated October 13, 2020 in Case No. 2020-00334.

Issued: November 4, 2020 Effective: December 1, 2020

Issued by Amy B. Spiller, President /s/ Amy B. Spiller

KENTUCKYPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

12/1/2020

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)